DHSR LIMITED USE STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		FCL-035-008	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: B. WING		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED: 10/20/22	
NAME OF	NAME OF PROVIDER STREET AL		RESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
Alston F	amily Care	476 Leonar	d Road Lo	uisbug NC 27549		
ID PREFIX TAG	DEFICIENCY MUST B	•	TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE C REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATI DEFICIENCY)	ROSS-	COMPLETE DATE
C 000	Up survey on 10/19/22 10A NCAC 13G .0206 (a) Pursuant to G.S. 13 homes have a capacity (b) The total number of exceed the number sho (c) A request for an in adding rooms, remode modifications shall be department of social so the Division of Facilit two copies of bluepring showing the existing be of rooms and the second addition, remodeling of showing the use of each construction, plans showing the use of each construction, plans showing the use of each construction, plans show will be tied into the exproposed changes in the disigned capacity by the remodeling of the existentire home shall mee regulations. (e) The licensee or the notify the Division of evacuation capability from the evacuation capability from the evacuation capability from the evacuation capability of the discount of the construction of Facility Second of Facility Seco	2-10/20/22. 6 Capacity 6 Capacity 7 Two to six residents. 7 Tresidents shall not residents shall not residents shall not rease in capacity by sling or without any building made to the county revices and submitted to revices, accompanied by revices, accompanied by revices, accompanied by revices, accompanied by revices and submitted to resident shall show how the current use and plan indicating the resident shall show how the addition restructure. The addition to or reting physical plant, the residents changes apability listed on the residents changes apability listed on the residing within the home. The addition of any be residing within the home. The besubmitted through the	C 000			

OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		FCL-035-008	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: B. WING		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED: 10/20/22	
NAME OF	PROVIDER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
Alston F	amily Care	476 Leonar	d Road Lo	uisbug NC 27549		
ID PREFIX TAG	DEFICIENCY MUST E	•	TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)	CROSS-	COMPLETE DATE
C 007	the Type B Violation w This Rule is not met as Based on observations, facility failed to ensure capabilities were in acc capabilities were in acc capability listed on the sampled residents (#1) required prompting to e The findings are: Review of the facility's revealed the facility wa ambulatory residents. Interview with the Adn revealed: -There were five reside -There were four reside -One resident was at a Friday from 8:30am-3: Review of the facility's -On 08/29/22, a fire dri of five residents exited assistance; one resident facilityOn 09/01/22, a fire dri	Violation. Based on these findings was not abated. evidenced by: record reviews, and interviews, the the residents' evacuation fordance with the evacuation facilities current license for 1 of 3 who had a cognitive impairment and exit the facility. securrent license effective 01/01/22 at 8:48am interviews for a capacity of six in the facility at 8:48am. In the facility without prompting or a required coaching to exit the second coaching to exit the s				
	-On 09/13/22, a fire dri residents without hesita prompting or assistance -On 09/20/22, a fire dri residents exited the fac- assistance. -A second fire drill wa	Il was conducted at 8:25am and all ation exited the facility without				

DHSR LIMITED USE STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION NUMBER: FCL-035-008 NAME OF PROVIDER STREET ADD		NUMBER: FCL-035-008	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: B. WING		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED: 10/20/22	
		_	TATE, ZIP CODE			
Alston F	amily Care	476 Leonar	d Road Lo	uisbug NC 27549		
ID PREFIX TAG	DEFICIENCY MUST E	•	TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE C REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATI DEFICIENCY)	ROSS-	COMPLETE DATE
C007	Continued from page	2.	C007			
		nts exited the facility without				
	revealed: -Diagnoses included of hypertension, and dial-Resident #1 was interested to 1/14/22 revealed: -Resident #1 needed is dressing, toileting and -Resident #1 needed eand he was totally dep-Resident #1 had a his communication skills	rmittently confused. 1's current plan of care dated imited assistance with eating, transferring. extensive assistance with bathing bendent for dressing and grooming. extory of dementia with poor				
	-On 08/25/22, the Adr family member/power Resident #1's need for -Resident #1's family they felt the resident value surroundings and was -On 09/02/22, Resider (PCP) stated because all fire drills, an increase was warranted. -On 09/06/22, Resider copy of the resident's wanted the resident readmission for the resident -On 09/10/22, Resider member/POA were no	nt #1's Primary Care Provider of the uncertainty of response to ase in level of care for Resident #1 nt #1's family member was given a FL2 to take to a facility the family located to; the facility denied				

OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF NUMBER: CORRECTION FCL-035-008		NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	DATE SU COMPLE		
			A. BUILDING:			0/20/22	
			B. WING		10/20/2		
NAME OF	PROVIDER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE			
Alston F	amily Care	476 Leonar	d Road Lo	uisbug NC 27549			
ID	SUMMARY STATEM	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH	ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE	RECTION (EACH	COMPLETE	
PREFIX	DEFICIENCY MUST E	BE PRECEDED BY FULL	TAG	CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU	JLD BE CROSS-	DATE	
TAG	REGULATORY OR LS	C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	OPRIATE		
C007	Continued from page	3	C007				
C007			C007				
	Administrator would of facilities.	continue to look for other					
		assessed by two other named					
		dmission due to insurance.					
		ministrator spoke with Resident					
		POA about discharge home.					
	of the family, but ever	OA said she would talk to the rest					
		as documentation several					
		iled, the county Department of					
) was aware. Call was placed to the					
		again. The Ombudsman was out essages had been left for the					
	Ombudsman.	essages had been left for the					
		ministrator spoke to the Regional					
	Ombudsman to see if	she could legally relocate					
		of town family since the					
		A had not assisted with placement been denied admission to local					
	facilities.	been defined admission to local					
		ggested the Administrator call the					
		o assist with placement. She told					
	the Ombudsman, DSS issue.	S was already assisting with the					
	-The Ombudsman sug	gested she send a letter in writing					
		POA regarding Resident #1's					
	08/25/22.	ther level of care as discussed on					
		ministrator spoke to Resident #1's					
		regarding the letter and outlining					
		e need for discharge with family until Medicaid issues ere resolved, and discussed oissible discharge with					
	family members out o						
	Observation of a fire of	Observation of a fire drill conducted on 10/19/22					
	between 10:10am-10:						
	-There were three resi	dents sitting in the living room of					
	the facility.						

OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	DATE SUF	
		FCL-035-008	A. BUILDING B. WING	5:	10/20/22	2
NAME OF	PROVIDER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
Alston F	amily Care	476 Leonar	d Road Lo	uisbug NC 27549		
ID PREFIX TAG	DEFICIENCY MUST B	•	TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE C REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	ROSS-	COMPLETE DATE
C007	Continued from page	4.	C007			
	music. -The fire alarm was teaudible noise. -Three residents in the the facility using the fireacident #1 remained resident #1's radio was tested again. -Resident #1 remained resident #1 was awal Interview with Reside revealed: -He did not know what alarm. Telephone interview was member/POA on 10/1 resident #1 needed to revealed: -Resident #1 exited the revealed: -Resident #1 exited the had conducted since 0 that was conducted by construction division of the resident was resident was needed.	l asleep in his bed. l'as silenced, and the fire alarm l asleep. kened by calling his name. Int #1 on 10/19/22 at 10:15am It the audible noise was. noise was a fire alarm. It to do when he heard the fire with Resident #1's family 19/22 at 1:32pm revealed: fication from the Administrator be relocated. Resident #1 moving to ith another family member. If or Resident #1 to move to				

DHSR LIMITED USE STATEMENT PROVIDER IDENTIFICATION OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF NUMBER: FCL-035-008		PROVIDER IDENTIFICATION	MULTIPLE (CONSTRUCTION	DATE SUF		
		NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	3:	COMPLET	OMPLETED:	
		FCL-035-008	B. WING		10/20/22	2	
NAME OF	PROVIDER			TATE, ZIP CODE			
Alston F	amily Care	476 Leonar	d Road Lo	uisbug NC 27549			
ID	SUMMARY STATEMI	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH	ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	(EACH	COMPLETE	
PREFIX TAG			TAG	CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE C REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		DATE	
C007	Continued from page 6	5	C007				
C007			2007				
	Í						

OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		NUMBER: FCL-035-008	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: B. WING		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED: 10/20/22	
NAME OF	PROVIDER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE	•	
Alston F	amily Care	476 Leonar	d Road Lo	uisbug NC 27549		
TAG C007	DEFICIENCY MUST E REGULATORY OR LS	E PRECEDED BY FULL C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE C REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATI DEFICIENCY)	ROSS-	COMPLETE DATE
	REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)					

OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF NUMBER: CORRECTION FCL-035-008		NUMBER: FCL-035-008	A. BUILDING B. WING	CONSTRUCTION G: TATE, ZIP CODE	DATE SUF COMPLET 10/20/22	ΓED:
	PROVIDER					
ID PREFIX		ENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE C	•	COMPLETE DATE
TAG	REGULATORY OR LS	C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	Ī	
C007	Continued from page	7.	C007			
	member/POA on 10/1 working with Resident out for Resident #1 to resident would rotate in members until other and Telephone interview with DSS on 10/20/22 at 2: -She had been assisting for Resident #1She had faxed Resided 10 facilitiesShe faxed additional multiple facilitiesShe had met two Admassess Resident #1 for Resident #1 had been different facilities, but her Resident #1 did not for placement at their she was not aware under the was not aware under the with the cost of placement with the cost of placement and not completed the Medicaid because she separated and she did and resident #1's familiar Resident #1's familiar would res	ent #1's current FL-2 to at least information as requested to ministrators at the facility to admission. accepted for transfer to two later both facilities notified by the accepted for transfer to pay facility. Intil one day last week that twe special assistance Medicaid accement. In the Medicaid Supervisor for C and a Medicaid worker. It #1's family member/POA requests for information for and Resident #1 were legally not want to be involved. In the Medicaid supervisor for and Resident #1 were legally not want to be involved. It member/POA did not want anship would need to be				

OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF NUM		FCL-035-008		CONSTRUCTION G:	DATE SURVEY COMPLETED: 10/20/22	
NAME OF			RESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE	•	
Alston F	amily Care	476 Leonar	d Road Lou	uisbug NC 27549		
ID PREFIX TAG	DEFICIENCY MUST B	•	TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)	CROSS-	COMPLETE DATE
C007	member/POA on 10/2 Resident #1 would be Saturday, 10/22/22She had contacted the work on obtaining spe Resident #1. Attempted telephone i town family member of unsuccessful. Attempted telephone i on 10/18/22 at 3:11pm Attempted telephone i Ombudsman on 10/20 The facility failed to e memory loss and cognevaucuate the facility prompting by staff. The health and safety of the Unabated B Violation. The facility provided a with G.S. 131D-34 on	with Resident #1's family 0/22 at 2:58pm revealed: moved out of the facility on a local DSS today, 10/20/22, to cial assistance Medicaid for nterview with Resident #1's out of the facility on 10/18/22 at 12:46pm was nterview with Resident #1's PCP is was unsuccessful. Interview with the Regional /22 at 2:26pm was unsuccessful. Insure a resident with a history of intive changes was able to in an emergency without physical his failure was detrimental to the eresident and constitutes an a plan of protection in accordance 10/19/22. E FOR THE UNABATED TYPE ALL NOT EXCEED	C007			
PROV	IDER LICENSEE OR LICEN	NSEE DESIGNEE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE DA'	ΓΕ	